FORM °TO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

05-15-2000

ΞT	Docket No.:
Y	429981/025
▼	▼ ▼

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	_ 10135		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
James Moy			
		Name: Nanovation Technologies, Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
☑ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 2665 South Bayshore Drive	
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33133	
☐ Corporation-State		•	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🗵 No	☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
Nature of conveyance:	_	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	3	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	☐ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date April 26, 2000		designation is $\square$ Yes $\square$ N (Designations must be a separate document from	
-		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. Trademant Application No.(3)			
75/317,622			
•			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mail	<del>.</del>		
Name: Laura E. Goldbard, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
·		7. Totaliee (37 Of 17 3.41)	
Internal Address Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP		☐ Enclosed	
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address. 100 Wattien Lane			
		19-4709	
City: New York Stat	e: NY ZIP: 10038	17 7/07	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
05/11/2000 DHIBUYEN 00000348 194709 75317622 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
91 FC:481 40.00 CH			
9 Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Laura F. Goldbard May 2, 2000			
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, James Moy, an individual residing at 136-07 63<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Flushing.

▽---▽---▽---▽---▽---□

New York 11367-1010 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark

and the record owner of Trademark Application Serial No. 75/317,622 for the trademark

NOVATION (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, Nanovation Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Suite 501, Miami, Florida 33133 (hereinafter referred to

as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to

and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

TRADEMARK;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration from

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer and hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business

associated with the TRADEMARK and all trademark registrations therefor; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNOR, further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the TRADEMARK and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR, further agrees to execute such addition documents as may be required in countries foreign to the United States, to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARK and registrations and applications herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument on this  $\frac{26^{79}}{}$ 

JAMES MOY

Ву:\_\_\_

Name

Title:

QU-X)EN

-2-

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

applicant

Dr. Scholvien GmbH & Co. Wild Flavor/Ingredient Division Berlin

Application No.

: 75-574,943

Mark

: CITRUS-TECH & Design

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Homorable Commissioner of Trademarks γ. (1. e. legges, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Applicant designates STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP, 180 Maiden Lane, New York, New York 10038, as Registrant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

> DR. SCHOLVIEN GMBH & CO. WILD FLAVOR /INGREDIENT DIVISION BERLIN

Title: Managing Director

Dated: 04.01.2000

922121v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002072 FRAME: 0347